
 LOCATION SKETCH 

 NOTES:  

SHEET 4 OF 5

GENERAL DRAWING

PLANS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION, SEE UTILITY

BRIDGE ID.

STA. 702+75.43 -L-

STA. 29+51.04 -Y1B-

(TYP.)

45°-00'-00"

PAY ITEM) (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL &

PROPOSED GUARDRAIL

TO SR 1727

TO SR 1734

T
O
 

N
C
 
2
0

T
O
 
S
R
 
17

2
6

{ SURVEY -Y1B-

{ SURVEY -L-

BM #54  TIE SPIKE SET IN 19" OAK, STA. 681+81.14 -L-, 122.56' RT., EL. 170.46

SR 1727 AND SR 1734
OVER I-95 (-L-) BETWEEN

FOR BRIDGE ON US 301 (-Y1B-)

S7-4

2
7

+
0
0

2
8

+
0
0

2
9

+
0
0

3
0

+
0
0

3
1
+
0
0

7
0
4
+
0
0

7
0
3
+
0
0

70
2+

00

STRUCTURE

EXISTING

STRUCTURE

PROPOSED

(TYP.)

MSE WALL

D.A. SEALEY

T. BANKOVICH

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

LS

ASSESSMENT

ASBESTOS

LS

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

LS LS

AT STA. 29+51.04 -Y1B-

EXISTING STRUCTURE

REMOVAL OF

LS

LS

LS

TESTING

PDA

EA

2

DECK SLAB

CONCRETE

REINFORCED

SF SF

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

CONCRETE

CLASS A

CY LS

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

LS

LS

STEEL

REINFORCING

LB LB

STEEL

REINFORCING

SPIRAL COLUMN

LFNO.

10

10

11,429

11,429

11,959

11,959

288.4

79.1

130.3

79.0

43,203

11,126

20,986

11,091

2,331

2,331

1,152.81

1,152.81

GIRDER

PREST. CONCRETE

MODIFIED 72"

TRAFFIC (SEE NOTES) (TYP.)

FOR MAINTENANCE OF

TEMPORARY SHORING

FOR BENT

EXCAVATION

FOUNDATION

STEEL PILES

FOR HP 12 X 53

EQUIPMENT SETUP

PILE DRIVING

EA EA

STEEL PILES

FOR HP 14 X 73

EQUIPMENT SETUP

PILE DRIVING

NO. LF

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

NO. LF

STEEL PILES

HP 14 X 73

18

9

9

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

28

28

18

9

9

28

28

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

1,665

810

855

1,820

1,820

EA

REDRIVES

PILE

23

LF

RAIL

BARRIER

CONCRETE

511.9

511.9

PROTECTION

4" SLOPE

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

SY

50

25

25

ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN

TRAFFIC, SEE ROADWAY PLANS. 

CONTROL PLANS. FOR PAY ITEM FOR TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF

FOR LIMITS OF TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE TRAFFIC

CLEARANCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM VERTICAL

PAVEMENT AND CHECK THE CLEARANCE. REPORT ANY VARIATIONS TO THE ENGINEER.

TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE ELEVATIONS ON THE EXISTING

MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. PRIOR

THE ELEVATIONS AND CLEARANCES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT THE POINTS OF

SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE UNIT IS CAST AND CURED.

ALL FALSEWORK AND FORMS FOR THE CAST-IN-PLACE DECK SLAB CONTINUOUS UNIT

REQUIREMENTS FOR TEMPORARY SHORING, SEE TMP PLANS.

REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE.  FOR DETAILS REGARDING CONSTRUCTION STAGING AND

THE EXISTING BRIDGE WILL BE IN SERVICE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE

FOR ``REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 29+51.04 -Y1B-.''

MATERIALS CONTAINING LEAD BASED PAINT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE

APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO HANDLING OF

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ANY COSTS RESULTING FROM COMPLIANCE WITH

LEAD, THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO ARTICLE 107-1 OF THE

INASMUCH AS THE PAINT SYSTEM ON THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTAINS

ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION

SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC BENEATH PROPOSED STRUCTURE,

PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THE PROJECT SITE.

BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT

ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING

WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR

CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM

THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.  SINCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE

THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM

THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING

STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE

EXISTING BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT.  SHOULD THE

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS LOCATED NORTH OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. THE

CONCRETE POST AND BEAM WITH PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONCRETE PILE FOOTINGS.

PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONRETE PILES.  THE INTERIOR BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED

DECK ON STEEL I-BEAMS. THE END BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED CONCRETE CAPS ON

SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28-0" WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE

OF 4 SPANS, 1 SPAN @ 64'-2", 2 @ 76'-0", AND 1 @ 64'-2" SHALL BE REMOVED.  THE

AFTER SERVING AS A TEMPORARY STRUCTURE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTING

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 2.

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

JOINTS

EXPANSION

SEAL

STRIP

DATE:

DATE:

4
/
1
8
/
2
0
2
2

7
:2

7
:4

2
 

A
M

G
:\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
2
0
\

D
iv
is
io

n
 

6
 
(M

o
t
t
 

M
a
c
 
-
 

N
V
5
)\
I
-
5
9
8
7

B
\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

S
it

e
 

7
 
(Y

1
B
 
o

v
e
r
 

L
)\

D
r
a

w
in

g
s
\

F
in

a
l\
I
5
9
8
7

B
_
S

M
U
_

G
D
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

PROJECT NO.

DRAWN BY: DATE:

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

CHECKED BY: DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

I-5987B

ROBESON

29+51.04 -Y1B-

D.A. SEALEY 37

LICENSURE NO. C-4434

Cary, NC 27518

5640 Dillard Drive, Suite 200

3-22

3-22

3-22

E
GI E

ES

L

O
I

SEAL

N
N ER

P
R

OF ION

A

NO
R

HCAR LNA

T

028255

 

Y
ELAES .A HAROB

E
D

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C4EC5A5-A6B6-4179-B636-D3C3968B6AFB

4/18/2022


		2022-04-18T04:33:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




