

	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STA. 29+51.04 -Y1B-	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION FOR BENT	PDA TESTING	REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	CLASS A CONCRETE	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	REINFORCING STEEL	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL	MODIF PREST. GI	FIED 72″ CONCRETE IRDER
	LS	LS	LS	EA	SF	SF	CY	LS	LB	LB	NO.	LF
SUPERSTRUCTURE					11,429	11,959		LS			10	1,152.81
END BENT 1							79.0		11,091			
BENT 1			LS				130.3		20,986	2,331		
END BENT 2							79.1		11,126			
TOTAL	LS	LS	LS	2	11,429	11,959	288.4	LS	43,203	2,331	10	1,152.81

		ΤΟΤΑ	AL E	BILL	. OF	MA	TERIA	AL		-	
	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 14 X 73 STEEL PILES	HP 12 STEEL	2 X 53 PILES	HP 14 STEEL	X 73 PILES	PILE REDRIVES	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINTS
	EA	EA	NO.	LF	NO.	LF	EA	LF	SY	LS	LS
SUPERSTRUCTURE								511.9		LS	LS
END BENT 1	9		9	855					25		
BENT 1		28			28	1,820					
END BENT 2	9		9	810					25		
TOTAL	18	28	18	1,665	28	1,820	23	511.9	50	LS	LS

7						
0	DRAWN BY:	T. BANKOVICH		DATE:	3-22	
†	CHECKED BY:	D.A. SEALEY		DATE:	3-22	
1	DESIGN ENGI	NEER OF RECORD:	D.A. SEALEY	DATE:	3-22	



LICENSURE NO.

## NOTES:

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 2.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE SHEET SN.

FOR EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SEE EROSION CONTROL PLANS.

AFTER SERVING AS A TEMPORARY STRUCTURE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE CONSISTING OF 4 SPANS,1 SPAN @ 64'-2",2 @ 76'-0", AND 1 @ 64'-2" SHALL BE REMOVED. THE SUPERSTRUCTURE HAS A CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH OF 28-0" WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK ON STEEL I-BEAMS. THE END BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED CONCRETE CAPS ON PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONRETE PILES. THE INTERIOR BENTS CONSIST OF REINFORCED CONCRETE POST AND BEAM WITH PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONCRETE PILE FOOTINGS. THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS LOCATED NORTH OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. THE EXISTING BRIDGE IS PRESENTLY NOT POSTED FOR LOAD LIMIT. SHOULD THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BRIDGE DETERIORATE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED BRIDGE, THE LOAD LIMIT MAY BE REDUCED AS FOUND NECESSARY DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

THE SUBSTRUCTURE OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE INDICATED ON THE PLANS IS FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. SINCE THIS INFORMATION IS SHOWN FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NO CLAIM WHATSOEVER AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ANY DELAYS OR ADDITIONAL COST INCURRED BASED ON DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE EXISTING BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

FOR MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC BENEATH PROPOSED STRUCTURE, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT FOR BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION ACTIVITIES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

INASMUCH AS THE PAINT SYSTEM ON THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL CONTAINS LEAD, THE CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO ARTICLE 107-1 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ANY COSTS RESULTING FROM COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO HANDLING OF MATERIALS CONTAINING LEAD BASED PAINT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE FOR "REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 29+51.04 -Y1B-."

THE EXISTING BRIDGE WILL BE IN SERVICE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE REPLACEMENT STRUCTURE. FOR DETAILS REGARDING CONSTRUCTION STAGING AND REQUIREMENTS FOR TEMPORARY SHORING, SEE TMP PLANS.

ALL FALSEWORK AND FORMS FOR THE CAST-IN-PLACE DECK SLAB CONTINUOUS UNIT SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE UNIT IS CAST AND CURED.

THE ELEVATIONS AND CLEARANCES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AT THE POINTS OF MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE ARE FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE.PRIOR TO BEGINNING BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY THE ELEVATIONS ON THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CHECK THE CLEARANCE.REPORT ANY VARIATIONS TO THE ENGINEER. ANY PLAN REVISIONS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

FOR LIMITS OF TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.FOR PAY ITEM FOR TEMPORARY SHORING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, SEE ROADWAY PLANS.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

		PF 	ROJEC F FATIC	CT NO. ROBES	- 5C }+	<u>I</u> · )N ·51.0	<u>-5987</u> co )4 -Y	<u>B</u> UNTY 1B-
			DEPA	STATI RTMENT	e of OF	NORTH CARG TRAN RALEIGH	OLINA NSPORTA	TION
	Dechoratos VSS 5 94912 4		GI For			DF	AWIN	IG Y1B-)
Suite 200	O28255 NGINEERIC		0	VER 1-9 SR 172	35 7	(-L-) AND S	BEIWEE SR 1734	<u>-</u> N
. C-4434	4/18/2022	N0.	BY:	REVIS DATE:	NO.	IS BY:	DATE:	SHEET NO. S7-4
ENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED					3 4			total sheets 37